AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MOD				
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC	D. NQ.	5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable
M008	See block 16c.	NRO-11-024		:
ISSUED BY C	ODE 3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other	than Item 6)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission	on .		gulatory Commission	l
Div. of Contracts Attn:Morie Gunter-Henderson 301-492-3646		Div. of Contrac	ts	
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M	472~3040	Mail Stop: TWB-	OI-RIOW	
Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC	20555	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county	y, State and ZIP Code)	**************************************	(X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLIN	CITATION NO.
N J NUMARK ASSOCIATES INC NUMARK ASSOCIATES, INC.			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
101211111 11200211120, 21101			!	•
1220 19TH ST NW STE 500			10A. MODIFICATION OF CO	
			NRC-42-07-481 (JU46
WASHINGTON DC 200362444			108 DATED (SEE ITEM 1	(3)
DE 788247377	FACILITY CODE		x 09-22-2008	,
	TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AM	ENDMENTS OF SOLICIT	TATIONS	
<u></u>				anded Die not autond
The above numbered solicitation is amended as Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendme		•		ended,is not extende
	·		receipt of this amendment or	•
 a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	•			
(NOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE F				
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If				
talaarom or letter, provided as ab toloamm or k	etter makes reference to the solici	itation and this amendment,	and is received prior to the o	pening hour
, ,	cite makes reference to the sone			
and date specified.		JC:04012 ROC-252A A	PPN · 31x0200	
and date specified.	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code		PPN:31X0200	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required)	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00	e: 541990		
and date specified. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT	S/ORDERS,	
and date specified. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED I	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14.	
and date specified. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED I	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14.	
and date specified. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE () A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (1)	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS CODE Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	S/ORDERS, NITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A	
and date specified. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 IPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICE ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14.	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIF	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 IPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE COF FAR 43.103(b).	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	S/ORDERS, NITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A	.
and date specified. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (III B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 IPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE COF FAR 43.103(b).	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C	S/ORDERS, NITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A	
and date specified. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE () A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (III BETT OF THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 IPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE COF FAR 43.103(b).	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C CHANGES (Such as changes in)	S/ORDERS, NITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A	
and date specified. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE () A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 IPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC. ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C CHANGES (Such as changes in)	S/ORDERS, NITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A	
and date specified. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (I) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED IN TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS CODE Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE C CHANGES (Such as changes in)	TS/ORDERS, NITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE 13. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (I) 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED FOR THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 IPPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority: THE CHANGES SET FO OF FAR 43.103(b). D PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in) FION THE INSTRUMENTAL IN THE CO THE INTERPRETATION IN THE CO THE CO THE INTERPRETATION IN THE CO	TS/ORDERS, NITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE 4. A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (I) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized)	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). PPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE COMMISSION (Such as changes in particular) FION THE TOTAL THE	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE (1) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (1) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized) The purpose of this modification is	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). DPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitate to add incremental fund	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in particular and return	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office. (bbe.) \$30,000.00. The amo	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE () A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED FOR THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO DOTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized the purpose of this modification is	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). DPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitate to add incremental fund	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in particular and return	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office. (bbe.) \$30,000.00. The amo	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIF I SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO DOTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized) Purpose of this modification is	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). DPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitate to add incremental fund	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in particular and return	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office. (bbe.) \$30,000.00. The amo	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE (1) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (1) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized) The purpose of this modification is	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). DPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitate to add incremental fund	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in particular and return	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office. (bbe.) \$30,000.00. The amo	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE (a) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (c) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized to purpose of this modification is spresents the estimated reimbursable)	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). PPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitat to add incremental fund le costs and the amount	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in particular and return	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office. (bbe.) \$30,000.00. The amo	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE (a) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (c) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO DOTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized Purpose of this modification is presents the estimated reimbursables) ask Order Ceiling Amount: \$555,296.	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). PPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitat to add incremental fund Le costs and the amount	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in particular and return	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office. (bbe.) \$30,000.00. The amo	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE () A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (I) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED FOR THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO DO OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized to purpose of this modification is expresents the estimated reimbursable to the state of the contractor of the contractor is expresents. The contractor is expresents the estimated reimbursable to the contractor is expresents. The contractor is expresents the estimated reimbursable to the contractor is expresents. The contractor is expresents the estimated reimbursable to the contractor is expresents.	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CO OF FAR 43.103(b). PPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitat to add incremental func Le costs and the amount .00 (unchanged) (changed)	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in particular and return	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office. (bbe.) \$30,000.00. The amo	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE () A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (I) 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO DOTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor × is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized Purpose of this modification is presents the estimated reimbursable sk Order Ceiling Amount: \$555,296. Actal Obligated Amount: \$454,910.00	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CO OF FAR 43.103(b). PPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitat to add incremental func Le costs and the amount .00 (unchanged) (changed)	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in particular and return	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office. (bbe.) \$30,000.00. The amo	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE 3. A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (I) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED IN TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO DOTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, [DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized Purpose of this modification is presents the estimated reimbursable sk Order Ceiling Amount: \$555,296. tal Obligated Amount: \$454,910.00 riod of Performance: 09/22/2008 —	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). PPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitat to add incremental fund le costs and the amount .00 (unchanged) (changed) 12/31/2011 (unchanged)	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in particular and return ion/contract subject matter where feasibles in the amount of of \$29,761.00 repre	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office. (bbe.) \$30,000.00. The amo	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE 3. A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (I) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED IN TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO DOTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, [DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized Purpose of this modification is presents the estimated reimbursable sk Order Ceiling Amount: \$555,296. tal Obligated Amount: \$454,910.00 riod of Performance: 09/22/2008 —	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). PPURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitat to add incremental fund le costs and the amount .00 (unchanged) (changed) 12/31/2011 (unchanged)	e: 541990 ATIONS OF CONTRACT R NO. AS DESCRIBED IN RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO CHANGES (such as changes in particular and return ion/contract subject matter where feasibles in the amount of of \$29,761.00 repre	TS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office. (bbe.) \$30,000.00. The amo	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (II required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (II B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and suthority) (X) IMPORTANT: Contractor × is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized to purpose of this modification is expresents the estimated reimbursable state of the purpose of the subject of the purpose of the subject of the purpose of the subject of the purpose of the estimated reimbursable state of the purpose of the subject of the purpose of the subject of the subject of the purpose of the subject of the purpose of the subject of the subject of the purpose of the subject of the purpose of the subject of the subject of the purpose	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS CODE Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitat to add incremental func le costs and the amount .00 (unchanged) (changed) 12/31/2011 (unchanged) L REMAIN IN FULL FORCE A	AND EFFECT.	TS/ORDERS, NITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office. ble.) \$30,000.00. The amosents the fixed fee.	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organizer to purpose of this modification is expresents the estimated reimbursable established amount: \$454,910.00 exiod of Performance: 09/22/2008 — J. OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL (Accept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document of	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS CODE Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitat to add incremental func le costs and the amount .00 (unchanged) (changed) 12/31/2011 (unchanged) L REMAIN IN FULL FORCE A	AND EFFECT.	TS/ORDERS, NITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office, ble.) \$30,000.00. The amount of the sents the fixed fee.	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (IS B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) (IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized the purpose of this modification is expresents the estimated reimbursable ask Order Ceiling Amount: \$555,296. Detail Obligated Amount: \$454,910.00 exiod of Performance: 09/22/2008 — J. OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document of	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS CODE Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitat to add incremental func le costs and the amount .00 (unchanged) (changed) 12/31/2011 (unchanged) L REMAIN IN FULL FORCE A	AND EFFECT.	TS/ORDERS, NITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office. ble.) \$30,000.00. The amount of the sents the fixed fee.	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (IS B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) (IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized the purpose of this modification is expresents the estimated reimbursable ask Order Ceiling Amount: \$555,296. Detail Obligated Amount: \$454,910.00 exiod of Performance: 09/22/2008 — J. OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document of	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS CODE Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitat to add incremental func le costs and the amount .00 (unchanged) (changed) 12/31/2011 (unchanged) L REMAIN IN FULL FORCE A	AND EFFECT. AND AFFECT. AND AFFECT. AND AFFECT.	TS/ORDERS, NITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office. ble.) \$30,000.00. The amo sents the fixed fee.	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (I) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED INTO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized the purpose of this modification is expresents the estimated reimbursable ask Order Ceiling Amount: \$555,296. Detail Obligated Amount: \$454,910.00 exiod of Performance: 09/22/2008 — LL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL (XCEPT as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document of the Annual Contract of the document of the document of the Annual Contract of the document of the documen	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS Code Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitat to add incremental func Le costs and the amount .00 (unchanged) (changed) 12/31/2011 (unchanged) L REMAIN IN FULL FORCE A	AND EFFECT. CONTRACTOR OF AND TITLE OF CONTRACTOR OF	TS/ORDERS, NITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office, ble.) \$30,000.00. The amo sents the fixed fee.	ount of \$425,149.00
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organizer to purpose of this modification is expresents the estimated reimbursable established amount: \$454,910.00 exiod of Performance: 09/22/2008 — J. OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL (Accept as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document of	B&R: 2011-25-17-4-107 FFS:113395 NAICS CODE Obligate: \$30,000.00 PPLIES ONLY TO MODIFIC ES THE CONTRACT/ORDER Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FO FIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF FAR 43.103(b). PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: INCREMENTAL FUNDING ACT is required to sign this docum dby UCF section headings, including solicitat to add incremental func le costs and the amount .00 (unchanged) (changed) 12/31/2011 (unchanged) L REMAIN IN FULL FORCE A	AND EFFECT. AND AFFECT. AND AFFECT. AND AFFECT. AND EFFECT.	TS/ORDERS, NITEM 14. CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A paying office, appropriation date, etc.) _ copies to the issuing office, ble.) \$30,000.00. The amo sents the fixed fee.	ount of \$425,149.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE